October, 2014

2014-2015 WINTER TERM SCHEDULE OF

CLASSES

ALL COURSE OFFERINGS, HOURS, ROOMS & INSTRUCTORS
LISTED IN THIS SCHEDULE ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Evening

classes are not allowed.

Monday/ Tuesday/Thursday Friday
Wednesday “c” schedule language schedule
8:15-9:20
8:30 — 9:40 8:15-10:00 8:30 — 9:30
9:30 - 10:35
9:50 - 11:00 9:40 - 10:40
10:10 - 10:45 —
11:55 : .
11:50 Convocation
11:10-12:20
Common Time 12:00 - 1:00
12:30 - 1:40
1:15-3:00 |1:15-2:20 |1:10-2:10
1:50 — 3:00
3:10-4:15 | 2:20-3:20
3:10-4:20 3:10-4:55 | 3:10-4:15
3:30-4:30

Carleton College is registered as a private institution with the Minnesota Office of
Higher Education pursuant to the Minnesota Statutes, sections 136A.61 to 136.71.
Registration is not an endorsement of the institution. Credits earned at the
institution may not transfer to all other institutions.

The Carleton Bookstore orders textbooks which are required or recommended for
each course and makes this information available on the web at
http://go.carleton.edu/textbooks. Textbook information becomes available as
faculty submit their orders. While every effort is made to secure textbook
information in a timely fashion, such information may not be available at the time
of registration.

NOTICE: A regularly updated electronic copy of this information can be accessed
via the Carleton Web Site under the Office of the Registrar heading
(http://www.carleton.edu/campus/registrar). Questions about the information itself
may be addressed to the Office of the Registrar at 222-4289.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR REGISTRATION

Web registration for on-campus academic courses, Physical Education activity
classes, and Carleton Off Campus programs takes place November 3 —January 2.
See “Registration Changes” below for additional registration opportunities. You
must discuss your registration with your advisor prior to registering. See the
Registration Instructions document at
http://www.carleton.edu/campus/registrar/adminweb/streghelp.html for more
detailed information.

REGISTERING LATE

All students who will be studying on campus in a succeeding term will be
expected to register for that term within the registration period. Those who do not
will be contacted shortly after registration to clarify their intent to attend during the
following term. Failure to register by the end of the first two weeks of the term
will be regarded as withdrawal from the College.

REGISTRATION CHANGES

After you have registered, you may access your class schedules on the web. IT IS
YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CAREFULLY CHECK YOUR SCHEDULE
AND MAKE ANY NECESSARY CORRECTIONS. Changes can be made via the
web from November 4 through 4:00 p.m. January 2. Any changes necessary after
this time must be made via a paper process during the drop/add period during
Winter term. Drop/add cards will be available in the Registrar’s Office on the first
day of classes.


http://go.carleton.edu/textbooks
http://www.carleton.edu/campus/registrar/adminweb/streghelp.html

Priorities for First-year (Class of 2018)

Monday & Tuesday, November 10 & 11

LAST NAME
AAAAAA BABAR
BABARA BOLOND
BOLONE BURDIC
BURDID CHEN
CHENA DELAND
DELANE ELLWOO
ELLWOP FRANK
FRANKA GLOTZE
GLOTZF HAIKEN
HAIKEO HOFFER
HOFFES JOHNSO
JOHNSP KING
KINGA LARA
LARAA LINDGR
LINDGS MAGID
MAGIDA MENG
MENGA MULLAN
MULLAO ORTELL
ORTELM PIPES
PIPESA RASUL
RASULA SCHACZ
SCHADA SMITH
SMITHA SURESH
SURESI TORSTE
TORSTF WALLAC
WALLAD WILSON
WILSOO 777777

PRIORITY REG DATE

NUMBER
15
7
19
25
8
13
27
6
3
16
10
20
11
14
9
17
26
5
24
22
23
21
4
12
2
18
1

11/11/2014
11/10/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
11/10/2014
11/10/2014
11/11/2014
11/10/2014
11/10/2014
11/11/2014
11/10/2014
11/11/2014
11/10/2014
11/10/2014
11/10/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
11/10/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
11/10/2014
11/10/2014
11/10/2014
11/11/2014
11/10/2014

REG TIME

7:00 PM
8:30 PM
8:00 PM
9:30 PM
8:45 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
8:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:15 PM
9:15 PM
8:15 PM
9:30 PM
10:15 PM
9:00 PM
7:30 PM
9:45 PM
8:00 PM
9:15 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
8:30 PM
7:45 PM
9:45 PM
7:15 PM
7:45 PM
7:00 PM

Priorities for Sophomores (Class of 2017)

Wednesday & Thursday, November 5 & 6

LAST NAME
AAAAAA BALL
BALLA BLACKB
BLACKC BROWN
BROWNA  CHEN
CHENA CORSO
CORSOA DENG
DENGA DUONG
DUONGA FOMICH
FOMICI GOREY
GOREYA HATCH
HATCHA IBARRA
IBARRB KELLER
KELLES LEAL
LEALA LIV
LIUA MATSON
MATSOO  MORALE
MORALF NORRIS
NORRIT PASSAL
PASSAM PRINEA
PRINEB RITCHA
RITCHB SAETA
SAETAA SHEA
SHEAA SMITH
SMITHA SWIFT
SWIFTA TONOGA
TONOGB  VUE
VUEA 777777

PRIORITY REG DATE

NUMBER
3
26
9
16
2
7
21
12
1
25
6
8
24
22
11
17
27
4
15
19
10
5
23
13
20
14
18

11/5/2014
11/6/2014
11/5/2014
11/6/2014
11/5/2014
11/5/2014
11/6/2014
11/5/2014
11/5/2014
11/6/2014
11/5/2014
11/5/2014
11/6/2014
11/6/2014
11/5/2014
11/6/2014
11/6/2014
11/5/2014
11/6/2014
11/6/2014
11/5/2014
11/5/2014
11/6/2014
11/5/2014
11/6/2014
11/5/2014
11/6/2014

REG TIME

7:30 PM
9:45 PM
9:00 PM
7:15PM
7:15PM
8:30 PM
8:30 PM
9:45 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 PM
8:15PM
8:45 PM
9:15 PM
8:45 PM
9:30 PM
7:30 PM
10:00 PM
7:45 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:15 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
8:15 PM
10:15 PM
7:45 PM



Priorities for Juniors (Class of 2016)
Tuesday, November 4

LAST NAME
AAAAAA AUYEUN
AUYEUO BIESTE
BIESTF BURNHA
BURNHB CHANG
CHANGA CRISTO
CRISTP DONOVA
DONOVB FERRIS
FERRIT GARCIA
GARCIB GROSSM
GROSSN HEALY
HEALYA HORN
HORNA KAPELK
KAPELL KREMER
KREMES LEMBER
LEMBES MAGATS
MAGATT MCHUGH
MCHUGI MONAGH
MONAGI NORDIN
NORDIO PHILLI
PHILLJ ROCK
ROCKA SARJAN
SARJAO SINNER
SINNES STOREY
STOREZ TSUTSU
TSUTSV WEBER
WEBERA WONG
WONGA 777777

PRIORITY REG DATE

NUMBER
1
18
3
4
11
22
6
8
9
25
16
15
17
10
24
27
14
12
13
19
21
23
26
2
5
7
20

11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014
11/4/2014

REG TIME

7:00 PM
8:40 PM
7:10 PM
7:15 PM
8:00 PM
9:05 PM
7:30 PM
7:40 PM
7:45 PM
9:20 PM
8:30 PM
8:20 PM
8:35PM
7:50 PM
9:15 PM
9:40 PM
8:15 PM
8:05 PM
8:10 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:10 PM
9:30 PM
7:05 PM
7:20 PM
7:35PM
8:50 PM

Priorities for Seniors (Class of 2015)
Monday, November 3

LAST NAME
AAAAAA BAKER
BAKERA BRASLO
BRASLP CHANCE
CHANCF COLBRA
COLBRB DAIRAG
DAIRAH DOOLEY
DOOLEZ FISCHE
FISCHF GARCIA
GARCIB GROESB
GROESC HARVEY
HARVEZ HUANG
HUANGA  JONES
JONESA KNUDSO
KNUDSP LEE
LEEA LOMBAR
LOMBAS MCHUGH
MCHUGI MOUA
MOUAA OLSON
OLSONA POKHAR
POKHAS REEVES
REEVET SALBER
SALBES SHAFFE
SHAFFF SOONTH
SOONTI TRAN
TRANA WALCOT
WALCOU WILLIA
WILLIB 777777

PRIORITY REG DATE

NUMBER
5
16
25
7
26
4
20
18
3
13
11
6
23
10

22

12
24
17
19

27
14
21
15

11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014
11/3/2014

REG TIME

7:20 PM
8:30 PM
9:20 PM
7:35PM
9:30 PM
7:15PM
8:50 PM
8:40 PM
7:10 PM
8:10 PM
8:00 PM
7:30 PM
9:10 PM
7:50 PM
7:45 PM
7:00 PM
9:05 PM
7:40 PM
8:05 PM
9:15 PM
8:35PM
8:45 PM
7:05 PM
9:40 PM
8:15 PM
9:00 PM
8:20 PM



SOPHOMORE PRIORITY

"Sophomore priority" (Class of 2017) noted in the schedule
means students are allowed to register for the course in the
following order: sophomores, first year students, seniors,
juniors. A senior or junior wanting to register for such a course
must waitlist in the “WL” section and may register for the
course next term if space is available, however, waitlisted
sophomores and first year students will have waitlist priority.

INDEPENDENT STUDY

Independent study registration is a paper process. You will not
be able to register for independent study via the web. You must
submit your completed independent study forms to the
Registrar's Office during normal business hours. 290/390,
291/391, 292/392 for all subjects, as well as BIOL 394, CHEM
394 and PHYS/ASTR 356 PSYC 300, are considered
independent study and require a paper registration process.
Forms for BIOL 394, CHEM 394,PHYS/ASTR 356 and PSYC
300 are available on the HUB or from the Registrar's Office; and
independent study forms are also available in the respective
academic departmental offices.



