2014-2015 WINTER TERM SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

ALL COURSE OFFERINGS, HOURS, ROOMS & INSTRUCTORS LISTED IN THIS SCHEDULE ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Evening classes are not allowed.

Monday/	Tuesda	Friday		
Wednesday	"c" schedule l	le		
		8:15 - 9:20		
8:30 - 9:40	8:15 - 10:00		8:30 - 9:30	
		9:30 - 10:35		
		7.50 10.55		
9:50 - 11:00			9:40 - 10:40	
	10:10 -	10.45		
		10:45 -		
	11:55	11:50	Convocation	
11:10 - 12:20				
	Common 7	12:00 - 1:00		
12:30 - 1:40				
	1:15 - 3:00	1:15 - 2:20	1:10 - 2:10	
1:50 - 3:00				
		3:10 - 4:15	2:20 - 3:20	
3:10-4:20	3:10 - 4:55	3:10 - 4:15		
			3:30 - 4:30	

Carleton College is registered as a private institution with the Minnesota Office of Higher Education pursuant to the Minnesota Statutes, sections 136A.61 to 136.71. Registration is not an endorsement of the institution. Credits earned at the institution may not transfer to all other institutions.

The Carleton Bookstore orders textbooks which are required or recommended for each course and makes this information available on the web at http://go.carleton.edu/textbooks. Textbook information becomes available as faculty submit their orders. While every effort is made to secure textbook information in a timely fashion, such information may not be available at the time of registration.

NOTICE: A regularly updated electronic copy of this information can be accessed via the **Carleton Web Site** under the Office of the Registrar heading (*http://www.carleton.edu/campus/registrar*). Questions about the information itself may be addressed to the Office of the Registrar at 222-4289.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR REGISTRATION

Web registration for on-campus academic courses, Physical Education activity classes, and Carleton Off Campus programs takes place November 3 –January 2. See "Registration Changes" below for additional registration opportunities. You must discuss your registration with your advisor prior to registering. See the Registration Instructions document at

<u>http://www.carleton.edu/campus/registrar/adminweb/streghelp.html</u> for more detailed information.

REGISTERING LATE

All students who will be studying on campus in a succeeding term will be expected to register for that term within the registration period. Those who do not will be contacted shortly after registration to clarify their intent to attend during the following term. Failure to register by the end of the first two weeks of the term will be regarded as withdrawal from the College.

REGISTRATION CHANGES

After you have registered, you may access your class schedules on the web. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CAREFULLY CHECK YOUR SCHEDULE AND MAKE ANY NECESSARY CORRECTIONS. Changes can be made via the web from November 4 through 4:00 p.m. January 2. Any changes necessary after this time must be made via a paper process during the drop/add period during Winter term. Drop/add cards will be available in the Registrar's Office on the first day of classes. Priorities for First-year (Class of 2018) Monday & Tuesday, November 10 & 11

ΑΑΑΑΑΑ

BABARA

BOLONE

BURDID

CHENA

DELANE

ELLWOP

FRANKA

GLOTZF

HAIKEO

HOFFES

JOHNSP

KINGA

LARAA

LINDGS

MAGIDA

MENGA

MULLAO

ORTELM

PIPESA

RASULA

SCHADA

SMITHA

SURESI

TORSTE

WALLAD

WILSOO

MULLAN

ORTELL

PIPES

RASUL

SCHACZ SMITH

SURESH

TORSTE

WALLAC

WILSON

ZZZZZZ

26

5

24

22

23

21

4

12

2 18

1

LAST NAME PRIORITY REG DAT NUMBER 15 11/11/202 BABAR BOLOND 7 11/10/202 BURDIC 19 11/11/202 CHEN 25 11/11/202 DELAND 8 11/10/202 11/10/202 ELLWOO 13 11/11/202 FRANK 27 GLOTZE 11/10/202 6 11/10/202 HAIKEN 3 11/11/201 HOFFER 16 JOHNSO 11/10/202 10 11/11/202 KING 20 11/10/202 LARA 11 LINDGR 14 11/10/202 MAGID 9 11/10/202 MENG 11/11/202 17

Priorities for Sophomores (Class of 2017) Wednesday & Thursday, November 5 & 6

REG DATE	REG TIME	LAST	NAME	PRIORITY NUMBER	REG DATE	REG TIME
11/11/2014	7:00 PM	AAAAA	BALL	3	11/5/2014	7:30 PM
11/10/2014	8:30 PM	BALLA	BLACKB	26	11/6/2014	9:45 PM
11/11/2014	8:00 PM	BLACKC	BROWN	9	11/5/2014	9:00 PM
11/11/2014	9:30 PM	BROWNA	CHEN	16	11/6/2014	7:15 PM
11/10/2014	8:45 PM	CHENA	CORSO	2	11/5/2014	7:15 PM
11/10/2014	10:00 PM	CORSOA	DENG	7	11/5/2014	8:30 PM
11/11/2014	10:00 PM	DENGA	DUONG	21	11/6/2014	8:30 PM
11/10/2014	8:15 PM	DUONGA	FOMICH	12	11/5/2014	9:45 PM
11/10/2014	7:30 PM	FOMICI	GOREY	1	11/5/2014	7:00 PM
11/11/2014	7:15 PM	GOREYA	HATCH	25	11/6/2014	9:30 PM
11/10/2014	9:15 PM	HATCHA	IBARRA	6	11/5/2014	8:15 PM
11/11/2014	8:15 PM	IBARRB	KELLER	8	11/5/2014	8:45 PM
11/10/2014	9:30 PM	KELLES	LEAL	24	11/6/2014	9:15 PM
11/10/2014	10:15 PM	LEALA	LIU	22	11/6/2014	8:45 PM
11/10/2014	9:00 PM	LIUA	MATSON	11	11/5/2014	9:30 PM
11/11/2014	7:30 PM	MATSOO	MORALE	17	11/6/2014	7:30 PM
11/11/2014	9:45 PM	MORALF	NORRIS	27	11/6/2014	10:00 PM
11/10/2014	8:00 PM	NORRIT	PASSAL	4	11/5/2014	7:45 PM
11/11/2014	9:15 PM	PASSAM	PRINEA	15	11/6/2014	7:00 PM
11/11/2014	8:45 PM	PRINEB	RITCHA	19	11/6/2014	8:00 PM
11/11/2014	9:00 PM	RITCHB	SAETA	10	11/5/2014	9:15 PM
11/11/2014	8:30 PM	SAETAA	SHEA	5	11/5/2014	8:00 PM
11/10/2014	7:45 PM	SHEAA	SMITH	23	11/6/2014	9:00 PM
11/10/2014	9:45 PM	SMITHA	SWIFT	13	11/5/2014	10:00 PM
11/10/2014	7:15 PM	SWIFTA	TONOGA	20	11/6/2014	8:15 PM
11/11/2014	7:45 PM	TONOGB	VUE	14	11/5/2014	10:15 PM
11/10/2014	7:00 PM	VUEA	ZZZZZZ	18	11/6/2014	7:45 PM

Priorities for Juniors (Class of 2016) Tuesday, November 4 Priorities for Seniors (Class of 2015) Monday, November 3

LAST	NAME	PRIORITY NUMBER	REG DATE	REG TIME	LAST	NAME	PRIORITY NUMBER	REG DATE	REG TIME
AAAAAA	AUYEUN	1	11/4/2014	7:00 PM	AAAAAA	BAKER	5	11/3/2014	7:20 PM
AUYEUO	BIESTE	18	11/4/2014	8:40 PM	BAKERA	BRASLO	16	11/3/2014	8:30 PM
BIESTF	BURNHA	3	11/4/2014	7:10 PM	BRASLP	CHANCE	25	11/3/2014	9:20 PM
BURNHB	CHANG	4	11/4/2014	7:15 PM	CHANCF	COLBRA	7	11/3/2014	7:35 PM
CHANGA	CRISTO	11	11/4/2014	8:00 PM	COLBRB	DAIRAG	26	11/3/2014	9:30 PM
CRISTP	DONOVA	22	11/4/2014	9:05 PM	DAIRAH	DOOLEY	4	11/3/2014	7:15 PM
DONOVB	FERRIS	6	11/4/2014	7:30 PM	DOOLEZ	FISCHE	20	11/3/2014	8:50 PM
FERRIT	GARCIA	8	11/4/2014	7:40 PM	FISCHF	GARCIA	18	11/3/2014	8:40 PM
GARCIB	GROSSM	9	11/4/2014	7:45 PM	GARCIB	GROESB	3	11/3/2014	7:10 PM
GROSSN	HEALY	25	11/4/2014	9:20 PM	GROESC	HARVEY	13	11/3/2014	8:10 PM
HEALYA	HORN	16	11/4/2014	8:30 PM	HARVEZ	HUANG	11	11/3/2014	8:00 PM
HORNA	KAPELK	15	11/4/2014	8:20 PM	HUANGA	JONES	6	11/3/2014	7:30 PM
KAPELL	KREMER	17	11/4/2014	8:35 PM	JONESA	KNUDSO	23	11/3/2014	9:10 PM
KREMES	LEMBER	10	11/4/2014	7:50 PM	KNUDSP	LEE	10	11/3/2014	7:50 PM
LEMBES	MAGATS	24	11/4/2014	9:15 PM	LEEA	LOMBAR	9	11/3/2014	7:45 PM
MAGATT	MCHUGH	27	11/4/2014	9:40 PM	LOMBAS	MCHUGH	1	11/3/2014	7:00 PM
MCHUGI	MONAGH	14	11/4/2014	8:15 PM	MCHUGI	MOUA	22	11/3/2014	9:05 PM
MONAGI	NORDIN	12	11/4/2014	8:05 PM	MOUAA	OLSON	8	11/3/2014	7:40 PM
NORDIO	PHILLI	13	11/4/2014	8:10 PM	OLSONA	POKHAR	12	11/3/2014	8:05 PM
PHILLJ	ROCK	19	11/4/2014	8:45 PM	POKHAS	REEVES	24	11/3/2014	9:15 PM
ROCKA	SARJAN	21	11/4/2014	9:00 PM	REEVET	SALBER	17	11/3/2014	8:35 PM
SARJAO	SINNER	23	11/4/2014	9:10 PM	SALBES	SHAFFE	19	11/3/2014	8:45 PM
SINNES	STOREY	26	11/4/2014	9:30 PM	SHAFFF	SOONTH	2	11/3/2014	7:05 PM
STOREZ	TSUTSU	2	11/4/2014	7:05 PM	SOONTI	TRAN	27	11/3/2014	9:40 PM
TSUTSV	WEBER	5	11/4/2014	7:20 PM	TRANA	WALCOT	14	11/3/2014	8:15 PM
WEBERA	WONG	7	11/4/2014	7:35 PM	WALCOU	WILLIA	21	11/3/2014	9:00 PM
WONGA	ZZZZZZ	20	11/4/2014	8:50 PM	WILLIB	ZZZZZZ	15	11/3/2014	8:20 PM

SOPHOMORE PRIORITY

"Sophomore priority" (Class of 2017) noted in the schedule means students are allowed to register for the course in the following order: sophomores, first year students, seniors, juniors. A senior or junior wanting to register for such a course must waitlist in the "WL" section and may register for the course next term if space is available, however, waitlisted sophomores and first year students will have waitlist priority.

INDEPENDENT STUDY

Independent study registration is a paper process. You will not be able to register for independent study via the web. You must submit your completed independent study forms to the Registrar's Office during normal business hours. 290/390, 291/391, 292/392 for all subjects, as well as BIOL 394, CHEM 394 and PHYS/ASTR 356 PSYC 300, are considered independent study and require a paper registration process. Forms for BIOL 394, CHEM 394,PHYS/ASTR 356 and PSYC 300 are available on the HUB or from the Registrar's Office; and independent study forms are also available in the respective academic departmental offices.